

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

05/09/ 01 FC:



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Enavis Networks Ltd.	Name: ECI Telecom Ltd.
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: 30 Hasivim Street
	City, State, Zip: Petach Tikva, 49517, Israel
3. Nature of Conveyance	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: July 29, 2003	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
09/907,748	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Numbers Attached.
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Harold L . Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC	7. Total Fee:
1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
005 DBYRME 00000146 09907748-	X Enclosed.
021. / 40.00 BP \	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
	14-0112
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original documents.	nt /
Name of Person Signing Harold L. Nevick Reg. No.	, / Bato
Customer No. 20529 Attorney Docket No.: 82275	
	Total number of pages comprising cover cheet: 1

PATENT

REEL: 016525 FRAME: 0640

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, Enavis Networks Ltd., (an Israeli company) of 94 Em-HaMoshavot Road 94, Park Azorim, P.O.Box 448, Petah-Tikva 49105, Israel (formerly 16 Martin Gehl Street, Petach-Tikva 49512, Israel) are the applicants of U.S. Patent application No. 09/907,748 (hereinafter: "the application"); and

WHEREAS

ECI Telecom Ltd., (an Israel company) of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel wish to acquire from us the application;

NOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Enavis Networks Ltd., hereby assign the application to the said ECI Telecom Ltd.

Enavis Networks Ltd.

Name: SHOWEL GITLIN

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

Date: Salozlos

PATENT REEL: 016525 FRAME: 0641